PUBLIC NOTICE

BOROUGH OF ROSELLE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL MARCH 29, 2023 AT 5:30 P.M.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Roselle have scheduled a Special Meeting on **Wednesday**, **March 29, 2023 at 5:30 P.M.**, in the Council Chamber of Borough Hall, 210 Chestnut Street, Roselle, New Jersey for consideration of the following:

AGENDA TO THE EXTENT KNOWN

ORDINANCE ON 1ST READING & INTRODUCTION – Ordinance Number 2707-23

AN ORDINANCE BY THE MAYOR & COUNCIL AMENDING THE BOROUGH OF ROSELLE CODE OF ORDINANCES TO REPEAL CHAPTER 580 FLOOD DAMAGE PREVENTION; TO ADOPT A NEW CHAPTER 580 FLOOD DAMAGE PREVENTION; TO ADOPT FLOOD HAZARD MAPS; TO DESIGNATE A FLOODPLAIN ADMNISTRATOR; AND PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE (PROPOSED PUBLIC HEARING APRIL 19, 2023)

ORDINANCE ON 1ST READING & INTRODUCTION – Ordinance Number 2708-23
BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR VARIOUS IMPROVEMENTS AND APPROPRIATING \$7,200,000 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$5,400,000 BONDS OR NOTES TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST THEREOF, AUTHORIZED IN AND BY THE BOROUGH OF ROSELLE, IN THE COUNTY OF UNION, NEW JERSEY (PROPOSED PUBLIC HEARING APRIL 19, 2023)

RESOLUTIONS

ALBOLE 1101 IB	
•	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CLOSED (EXECUTIVE SESSION) – PERSONNEL
	MATTERS, CONTRACT NEGOTIATIONS, CONTRACTUAL MATTERS, LITIGATION
	MATTERS, MATTERS FALLING WITHIN ATTORNEY CLIENT PRIVILEGE
•	RESOLUTION HIRING PART-TIME SEASONAL LABORERS IN THE DEPARTMENT
	OF PUBLIC WORKS AT A RATE OF \$18.00 PER HOUR
•	RESOLUTION HIRING A PART-TIME OMNIBUS DRIVER IN THE DEPARTMENT OF
	PUBLIC WORKS AT A RATE OF \$18.00 PER HOUR
•	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A SEPARATION AGREEMENT AND
	GENERAL RELEASE WITH RICK SMILEY
•	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BOROUGH ADMINISTRATOR TO ENTER INTO
	SETTLEMENT
•	RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR THE BOROUGH OF
	ROSELLE ANNEX BUILDING

Formal Action will be taken at this meeting. **Portions of the meeting will be held in Closed Executive Session.** This is an open public meeting. Notice of this meeting was sent to the Star Ledger and the Home News Tribune on March 24, 2023. In addition, copies of this notice were posted in a prominent location in Borough Hall, as well as on the Borough of Roselle Website.